@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC-17040500690-D)

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The object of the
declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:

2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive (RED)

2013/35/EU Electromagnetic Fields Directive (EMF)

2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive (RoHS)
2012/19/EU Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive (WEEE)

Object of the Declaration: Bluetooth® Wireless POD Accessorry

NNTN8191D ACCESSORY KIT, BT ACCY KIT, STD PAIR, NCHGR

including:

- NNTN8143D WIRELESS BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY-WIRELESS PUSH-TO-TALK POD,WIRELESS ACCY,
STANDARD BT PAIRING

- PMLN6246A WIRELESS POD SWIVEL CLIP

This DoC supersedes DOC-17040500690-C

Placed On The Market By: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392
Krakow, Poland

Conformity is shown by compliance with the applicable requirements of the following standards:
EN 300 328 v2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V1.9.2
EN 301 489-17 vV2.2.1

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Compliant with the ICNIRP (1998) Occupational / Controlled Exposure Limits
EN 50566:2017

KRAKOW, 10-FEB-2022

Elektronicznie
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Jacek Drabik /
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Jacek Drabik Friedrich Bollmann .
Country Manager Motorola Solutions Poland, Product Safety and Regulatory Compliance,
Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland Motorola Solutions Germany GmbH, Berlin

Document Keeper: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z o0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland
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m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Addendum to EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC-17040500690-D)

The listed accessories are approved for use with the object of this declaration.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)
AUDIO
NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8297A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,WHITE
NNTN8298A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,BLACK
NNTNB8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8433A Completely Discreet Wireless Surveillance Kit
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE
PMLN7696A SURVEILLANCE,NECKLOOP AND DISCREET EARPIECE KIT
BATTERY
NNTN8118A Li Polymer Battery
SOFTWARE

The installed radio software is under the full control of the manufacturer with no access by the user and is
in compliance with the relevant directives.

EU Declarations of Conformity are available at: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Déclaration UE de Conformité (DoC-17040500690-D)

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. L'objet de la
déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme a la législation d’harmonisation de I'Union applicable:

Directive 2014/53/UE
Directive 2013/35/UE
Directive 2011/65/UE
Directive 2012/19/UE

RED)
EMF)

RoHS)
WEEE)

—~ o~~~

Objet de la déclaration: Bluetooth® Wireless POD Accessorry

NNTN8191D ACCESSORY KIT, BT ACCY KIT, STD PAIR, NCHGR

including:

- NNTN8143D WIRELESS BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY-WIRELESS PUSH-TO-TALK POD,WIRELESS ACCY,

STANDARD BT PAIRING
- PMLN6246A WIRELESS POD SWIVEL CLIP

Cette déclaration de conformité remplace DOC-17040500690-C

Mis sur le marché par: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow,
Poland

Par conformité, nous faisons référence a la conformité avec les exigences applicables des normes
suivantes :

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2
EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Conforme a la directive ICNIRP (1998) sur les limites d'explosition controlée ou a usage
professionnel
EN 50566:2017

Détenteur du document: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z o0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland

Nous confirmons I'exactitude de cette traduction. Celle-ci est valable uniquement si elle est fournie avec la version anglaise d'origine signée.

FR



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Complément a Déclaration UE de Conformité (DoC-17040500690-D)

Les accessoires énumérés sont autorisés a étre utilisés dans le cadre de cette déclaration.

NUMERO DE PIECE DESCRIPTION (POUR INFORMATION SEULEMENT)

AUDIO
NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8297A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,WHITE
NNTNB8298A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,BLACK
NNTNB8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8433A Completely Discreet Wireless Surveillance Kit
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE
PMLN7696A SURVEILLANCE,NECKLOOP AND DISCREET EARPIECE KIT
BATTERIE
NNTN8118A Li Polymer Battery
LOGICIEL

Le logiciel radio installé est sous I'entiére responsabilité du fabricant, sans aucun acces par l'utilisateur et
est conforme aux directives applicables.

Les déclarations de conformité de I'UE sont disponibles sur le lien suivant : https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

EU-Konformitatserklarung (DoC-17040500690-D)

Die alleinige Verantwortung fur die Ausstellung dieser Konformitatserklarung tragt der Hersteller. Der oben
beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklarung erfiillt die einschlagigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:

Richtlinie 2014/53/EU (RED)
Richtlinie 2013/35/EU (EMF)
Richtlinie 2011/65/EU (RoHS)
Richtlinie 2012/19/EU (WEEE)

Gegenstand der Erklarung: Bluetooth® Wireless POD Accessorry

NNTN8191D ACCESSORY KIT, BT ACCY KIT, STD PAIR, NCHGR

including:

- NNTN8143D WIRELESS BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY-WIRELESS PUSH-TO-TALK POD,WIRELESS ACCY,
STANDARD BT PAIRING

- PMLN6246A WIRELESS POD SWIVEL CLIP

Diese Konformitatserklarung ersetzt die DOC-17040500690-C

Auf den Markt gebracht durch: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392
Krakow, Poland

Die Konformitét wird durch die Einhaltung der geltenden Anforderungen der folgenden Standards
gezeigt:

EN 300 328 v2.2.2

EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2
EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Konform mit den ICNIRP (1998) Grenzwerten berufsbedingter/kontrollierter Exposition
EN 50566:2017

Dokumentverwaltung: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland

Wir bestatigen die Richtigkeit dieser Ubersetzung. Sie ist nur giiltig, wenn sie mit der signierten englischen Originalversion bereitgestellt wurde.

DE



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Zusatz zu EU-Konformitatserklarung (DoC-17040500690-D)

Die aufgefliihrten Zubehoérteile sind zur Verwendung mit dem Gegenstand dieser Erklarung zugelassen.

TEILNUMMER BESCHREIBUNG (NUR ZUR INFORMATION)

AUDIOZUBEHOR

NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8297A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,WHITE
NNTNB8298A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,BLACK
NNTNB8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8433A Completely Discreet Wireless Surveillance Kit
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE
PMLN7696A SURVEILLANCE,NECKLOOP AND DISCREET EARPIECE KIT
AKKU
NNTN8118A Li Polymer Battery
SOFTWARE

Die installierte Funkgeratesoftware unterliegt der vollstandigen Kontrolle des Herstellers ohne Zugriff durch
den Benutzer und entspricht den dazugehorigen Richtlinien.

EU-Konformitatserklarungen sind unter dem folgenden Link verfiigbar: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Dichiarazione di conformita UE (DoC-17040500690-D)

La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto I'esclusiva responsabilita del fabbricante. L'oggetto della
dichiarazione di cui sopra € conforme alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell'Unione:

Direttiva 2014/53/UE (RED)
Direttiva 2013/35/UE (EMF)
Direttiva 2011/65/UE (RoHS)
Direttiva 2012/19/UE (WEEE)

Oggetto della dichiarazione: Bluetooth® Wireless POD Accessorry

NNTN8191D ACCESSORY KIT, BT ACCY KIT, STD PAIR, NCHGR

including:

- NNTN8143D WIRELESS BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY-WIRELESS PUSH-TO-TALK POD,WIRELESS ACCY,
STANDARD BT PAIRING

- PMLN6246A WIRELESS POD SWIVEL CLIP

Questa Dichiarazione di conformita sostituisce DOC-17040500690-C

Commercializzato da: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow,
Poland

La conformita & dimostrata dalla rispondenza ai requisiti applicabili dei seguenti standard:
EN 300 328 vV2.2.2

EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2
EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Conforme ai limiti di esposizione per scopi professionali/controllati dello standard ICNIRP (1998)
EN 50566:2017

Riferimento del documento: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland

Si conferma la correttezza di questa traduzione. € valida solo se fornita con la versione originale in inglese firmata.



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Allegato al Dichiarazione di conformita UE (DoC-17040500690-D)

Gli accessori elencati sono approvati per I'uso con I'oggetto della presente dichiarazione.

NUMERO DI PARTE

DESCRIZIONE (SOLO PER INFORMAZIONI)

AUDIO
NNTN8294A
NNTN8295A
NNTNB8297A
NNTN8298A
NNTNB8385A

NNTN8433A
NTN2572A
NTN2575A
PMLN7052A

PMLN7696A

BATTERIA
NNTN8118A

SOFTWARE

OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,WHITE

2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,BLACK

WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT

Completely Discreet Wireless Surveillance Kit
EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)

OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE

SURVEILLANCE,NECKLOOP AND DISCREET EARPIECE KIT

Li Polymer Battery

Il software della radio installato & sotto il completo controllo del costruttore senza accesso da parte
dell'utente ed & conforme alle direttive pertinenti.

Le dichiarazioni di conformita UE sono disponibili al seguente link: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Deklaracja zgodnosci UE (DoC-17040500690-D)

Niniejszg deklaracje zgodnosci wydaje sie na wytgczng odpowiedzialnos¢ producenta.
Wymieniony ponizej przedmiot niniejszej deklaracji jest zgodny z odno$nymi wymaganiami unijnego
prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego:

Dyrektywa 2014/53/UE (RED)
Dyrektywa 2013/35/UE (EMF)
Dyrektywa 2011/65/UE (RoHS)
Dyrektywa 2012/19/UE (WEEE)

Przedmiot deklaracji: Bluetooth® Wireless POD Accessorry

NNTN8191D ACCESSORY KIT, BT ACCY KIT, STD PAIR, NCHGR

including:

- NNTN8143D WIRELESS BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY-WIRELESS PUSH-TO-TALK POD,WIRELESS ACCY,
STANDARD BT PAIRING

- PMLN6246A WIRELESS POD SWIVEL CLIP

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci zastepuje DOC-17040500690-C

Wprowadzony do obrotu przez: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392
Krakow, Poland

Odwotania do norm, w odniesieniu do ktérych deklarowana jest zgodnosé¢:
EN 300 328 v2.2.2

EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2
EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Zgodnosc¢ z wytycznymi okreslonymi przez Miedzynarodowg Komisje Ochrony przed
Promieniowaniem Niejonizujgcym ICNIRP (1998)
EN 50566:2017

Wiasciciel dokumentu: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland

Potwierdzamy poprawno$¢ niniejszego ttumaczenia. Obowigzuje jedynie z podpisanym oryginatem w jezyku angielskim.

PL



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Uzupetnienie do Deklaracja zgodnosci UE (DoC-17040500690-D)

Wymienione akcesoria sg dopuszczone do uzytku z przedmiotem niniejszej deklaraciji.

NUMER KATALOGOWY OPIS (TYLKO INFORMACYJNIE)

AUDIO
NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8297A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,WHITE
NNTNB8298A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,BLACK
NNTNB8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8433A Completely Discreet Wireless Surveillance Kit
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE
PMLN7696A SURVEILLANCE,NECKLOOP AND DISCREET EARPIECE KIT
BATERIA
NNTN8118A Li Polymer Battery

OPROGRAMOWANIE

Zainstalowane oprogramowanie radiowe pozostaje pod petng kontrolg producenta bez mozliwosci
ingerencji przez uzytkownika. Oprogramowianie jest w zgodnos$ci z odno$nymi wymaganiami unijnego
prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego.

Deklaracje zgodnosci UE sg dostepne pod nastepujgcym adresem: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Declaragcao UE de conformidade (DoC-17040500690-D)

A presente declaragao de conformidade € emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante. O objeto da
declaragédo acima mencionada esta em conformidade com a legislagdo de harmonizagdo da Unido aplicavel:

Diretiva 2014/53/UE (RED)
Diretiva 2013/35/EU (EMF)
Diretiva 2011/65/EU (RoHS)
Diretiva 2012/19/EU (WEEE)

Objeto da declaragéao: Bluetooth® Wireless POD Accessorry

NNTN8191D ACCESSORY KIT, BT ACCY KIT, STD PAIR, NCHGR

including:

- NNTN8143D WIRELESS BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY-WIRELESS PUSH-TO-TALK POD,WIRELESS ACCY,
STANDARD BT PAIRING

- PMLN6246A WIRELESS POD SWIVEL CLIP

Esta Declaragao de Conformidade substitui DOC-17040500690-C

Introduzido no mercado por: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392
Krakow, Poland

A conformindade é demonstrada pela concordancia com os requisitos aplicaveis das seguintes normas:
EN 300 328 vV2.2.2

EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2
EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Em conformidade com os limites de Exposigdo Ocupacional/Controlada da ICNIRP (1998)
EN 50566:2017

Proprietario do documento: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland

A exatidao desta tradugéo esta confirmada e é valida apenas se fornecida com a verséo original em inglés assinada.

PG



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Adendo a Declaragcao UE de conformidade (DoC-17040500690-D)

Os acessorios listados sdo aprovados para uso com o objeto desta declaracgéo.

NUMERO DA PECA DESCRICAO (APENAS PARA INFORMACAO)

AUDIO
NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8297A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,WHITE
NNTNB8298A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,BLACK
NNTNB8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8433A Completely Discreet Wireless Surveillance Kit
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE
PMLN7696A SURVEILLANCE,NECKLOOP AND DISCREET EARPIECE KIT
BATERIA
NNTN8118A Li Polymer Battery
PROGRAMAS

O software de radio instalado esta sob o controle total do fabricante, sem acesso do usuario e esta em
conformidade com as diretivas relevantes.

As declaragées de conformidade da UE estéo disponiveis em: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Declaracion UE de conformidad (DoC-17040500690-D)

La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante. El objento de
la declaracién descrito anteriormente es conforme con la legislacién de armonizacion pertinente de la Union:

Directiva 2014/53/UE (RED)
Directiva 2013/35/UE (EMF)
Directiva 2011/65/UE (RoHS)
Directiva 2012/19/UE (WEEE)

Objeto de la declaracién: Bluetooth® Wireless POD Accessorry

NNTN8191D ACCESSORY KIT, BT ACCY KIT, STD PAIR, NCHGR

including:

- NNTN8143D WIRELESS BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY-WIRELESS PUSH-TO-TALK POD,WIRELESS ACCY,
STANDARD BT PAIRING

- PMLN6246A WIRELESS POD SWIVEL CLIP

Esta Declaraciéon de conformidad reemplaza a DOC-17040500690-C

introducido en el mercado por: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392
Krakow, Poland

La conformidad se acreditara mediante el cumplimiento de los requisitos aplicables de los siguientes
estandares:

EN 300 328 v2.2.2

EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2
EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Cumple con ICNIRP (1998) sobre limites de exposicion ocupacional/controlada
EN 50566:2017

Custodio de la documentacion: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland

Confirmamos la exactitud de esta traduccion. Solo es valida si se proporciona con la version original en inglés firmada.

ES



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Anexo a Declaracion UE de conformidad (DoC-17040500690-D)

Los accesorios listados estan aprobados para su uso con el objeto de esta declaracion.

NUMERO DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION (SOLO PARA INFORMACION)

AUDIO
NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8297A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,WHITE
NNTNB8298A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,BLACK
NNTNB8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8433A Completely Discreet Wireless Surveillance Kit
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE
PMLN7696A SURVEILLANCE,NECKLOOP AND DISCREET EARPIECE KIT
BATERIA
NNTN8118A Li Polymer Battery
SOFTWARE

El software de radio instalado se encuentra bajo el control total del fabricante sin acceso por parte del
usuario y cumple con las directivas pertinentes.

Las Declaraciones de Conformidad de la UE estan disponibles en el siguiente enlace: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

UK Declaration of Conformity (DoC-17040500690-D)

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The object of the
declaration is in conformity with the relevant UK legislation:

The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

The Control of Electromagnetic Fields at Work Regulations 2016

Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012
The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2013

Object of the declaration: Bluetooth® Wireless POD Accessorry

NNTN8191D ACCESSORY KIT, BT ACCY KIT, STD PAIR, NCHGR

including:

- NNTN8143D WIRELESS BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY-WIRELESS PUSH-TO-TALK POD,WIRELESS ACCY,
STANDARD BT PAIRING

- PMLN6246A WIRELESS POD SWIVEL CLIP

This DoC supersedes DOC-17040500690-C

Placed On The Market By: Motorola Solutions UK, 160 Victoria St, London, SW1E 5LB, U.K.

Conformity is shown by compliance with the applicable requirements of the following standards:
EN 300 328 v2.2.2

EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2
EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Compliant with the ICNIRP (1998) Occupational / Controlled Exposure Limits
EN 50566:2017

KRAKOW, 10-FEB-2022

Elektronicznie

podpisany przez Jacek /
Drabik
Data: 2022.02.16 k‘ KAt

13:24:11 +01'00'
Jacek Drabik Friedrich Bollmann .
Country Manager Motorola Solutions Poland, Product Safety and Regulatory Compliance,
Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland Motorola Solutions Germany GmbH, Berlin

Document Keeper: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z o0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland
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m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Addendum to UK Declaration of Conformity (DoC-17040500690-D)

The listed accessories are approved for use with the object of this declaration.
(* Non-UK types of power supply plugs can be only used with adaptor complying UKCA regulatory and BS 1363-3
standard.)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)
AUDIO
NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8297A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,WHITE
NNTN8298A 2-WIRE EARBUD,116CM CORD,BLACK
NNTNB8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8433A Completely Discreet Wireless Surveillance Kit
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE
PMLN7696A SURVEILLANCE,NECKLOOP AND DISCREET EARPIECE KIT
BATTERY
NNTN8118A Li Polymer Battery
SOFTWARE

The installed radio software is under the full control of the manufacturer with no access by the user and is
in compliance with the relevant UK legislation.

UK Declarations of Conformity are available at: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance
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